1229-04-76 — IH 43 N-S North End
All Project Notes

Project Notes:

| COMPLETE PROJECT NOTES
| ACT/NOTE TYPE/NOTE TITLE

+ —_—

B107-1020 Struc Ex, B—-45-107 (Pier)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Actual dates approximated.

B107-2130 FRP Sidewalks, B-45-107
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Actual Start date is a "plug date". The actual start date for edge forming wa

s not captured.

R14-1010 R-45-14 Set/Backfill MSE Panels (Local)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Consider R-45-14 Local, MSE Wall = Wall Segment A & Segment B

R17-1040 R-45-17 Temp Wire Wall (Ramp HLB) - ELIMINATED
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Eliminated at Contractors request. Reference: MR&S Letter No. 22246400-026,
MR&S Letter No. 22246400-029, & WisDOT Letter Log No. 00031. Dates utilize
d in CPM = WisDOT&apos;s letter log date. Item not removed or dissolved for h

istorical/record purposes.

R19-1000 R-45-19 FRP Level Pad (Local)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Consideer Ramp R-45-19 Local, MSE Wall = Wall Segment B

MIL-1010 INTERIM COMPLETION - Highland ML (9/28/2022; $4K/DAY)
Notebook Type: General Notes
Addendum No. 2 changed Interim Completion for Highland Road from August 19, 20
22 to September 16, 2022. Change Order 0010 changed the Interim Completion fo
r Highland Road from September 16, 2024 to September 28, 2022.

43-1540 Install UPRR Temp Crossing & Gates, Highland
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
UPRR installed track panels 05/05/2022

43-1560 Install Temp Precast BW (Stage 1B)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Pre-Bid 2021. 10. 14: Anticipate temp BW install south end interior and exte
rior runs up to NB Inside Pvmnt Widenting limits in order to establish work zone
Once set and striped then work zone established on south end.

B110-2010 Install NB Substructure Widening, B-45-24 (Piles = 16)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
SUB0094-REV1 16 piles total: Piers (x2) = 3 + 1 batter pile easch ; Abuts (x2)

= 3 + 1 batter pile each

43-2340 Place Breaker Run, 16" [1523+50 to 1632+00]
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
REWORK: Ref. WAF035-EW07
PROC-1130 Procure/Deliver — MSE Wall, R-45-23

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Procurement casting Actual Start is a "plug".

PROC-1110 Procure/Deliver — MSE Wall, R-45-18
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
RFI-0027 Cross Sections for Temporary Wire Wall R-45-18. 4/18/2022 through 4

/26/2022 Submittal delay for both R-45-18 MSE Wall and R-45-18 Temp Wire Wall

PROC-1160 Procure/Deliver — MSE Wall, R-45-37
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Actual Start for procurement not captured and therefore "plugged". Per subcon
tractor JPS all materials for R-45-37 ready to ship. Scheduler will maintain

procurement activity at 95% until panels are onsite.

Page 1



1229-04-76 — IH 43 N-S North End
All Project Notes

|
+

COMPLETE PROJECT NOTES
ACT/NOTE TYPE/NOTE TITLE

PS-1140 Prepare - MSE Wall, R-45-18
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
RFI-0027 Cross Sections for Temporary Wire Wall R-45-18_Response 04/26/2022

RA-1140 Submit/Review/Approve (RR) - MSE Wall, R-45-18
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
RFI-0027 Cross Sections for Temporary Wire Wall R-45-18. 4/18/2022 through 4

/26/2022 Submittal delay for both R-45-18 MSE Wall and R-45-18 Temp Wire Wall

N04-2000 Drill/Set Noise Wall Posts — N Half (86 Est.)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
GDR Note: There is an overlap of ~129&apos; on the North end of N-45-004 and So

uth end of R-45-14 (Ramp HLC) . Due to proximity, the north 7 or 8 posts shoul
d be installed prior to South end panels of R-45-14. The R-45-14 panels at ov
erlap will need to be placed from backside of wall. The N-45-004 panels will

need to be placed from the completed ramp.

R18-1040 R-45-18 Temp Wire Wall (Stage 1) - ELIMINATED
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Eliminated at Contractors request. Reference: MR&S Letter No. 22246400-026,
MR&S Letter No. 22246400-029, & WisDOT Letter Log No. 00031. Dates utilize
d in CPM = WisDOT&apos;s letter log date. Item not removed or dissolved for h

istorical/record purposes.

MIL-1060 CONTRACT COMPLETION - Stage 5 All Work (7/31/2024)
Notebook Type: General Notes
Addendum No. 1 changed contract completion from May 31, 2024 to July 31, 2024.
ADM-1010 UPRR 4 WK Notification - Temp Grade Crossings

Notebook Type: Explanation
@ 90-Interim Schedule: anticipate UPRR Temp Grade Crossing is not required for b
ridge demolition over tracks.

HL-2010 Place Embankment - Highland (West)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Provided 50/50 Split to MQ&apos;s Embankment Quantity to Highland. MQ quantit

y broken to 50% to East and 50% to West tracking activities.

R14-2000 R-45-14 FRP Level Pad, Ramp HLC
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Consider R-45-14 Ramp HLC, MSE Wall = Wall Segment C

R18-2010 R-45-18 Set/Backfill MSE Panels (Stage 2)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Segment A = 52. 77&apos;

R19-2000 R-45-19 FRP Level Pad, Ramp HLD
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Consider R-45-19 Ramp HLD, MSE Wall = Wall Segment A

CULV-1000 Construct Culvert Pipe 38x60, STA 1762+38 (FULL Xing, No Work 3/1 -
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes

2022. 02. 01 - Ref. RFI 0007 & RFI 0OOS8R. This work i1s restricted to NO W
ORK from March 1lst through June 15th. Addendum #2 added an additional propose
d culvert across NB at STA 1762+75 which has also been "clarified" to happen dur
ing Stage 1A. Per Spec Provisions, this work is supposed to coincide with the
Fall Bridge demolition work. To accomodate Fish Spawning restrictions, this w
ork is now tied to the full closures for Falls PPC Girder erection.

HLC-2020 Install Lighting Conduits, Bases, Appurs - Ramp HLC Upper
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Original activity split to upper and lower ramp activites. Duration split as
well. Plug date used for Actual Finish since date in field wasné&apos;t captur

ed for upper 4 bases.

Page 2



1229-04-76 — IH 43 N-S North End

All Project Notes

|
+

COMPLETE PROJECT NOTES

ACT/NOTE TYPE/NOTE

TITLE

N04-2020

Notebook Type:
Actual Finish is a "Plug" date.

ADM-1140

Notebook Type:
Contractor notification under MR&S_22246400.
— Pioneer Rd dated 10/26/22 for closure commencing on
nt responded 11/30/22 under Letter Log No.
This activity will be reflected as

MIL-1070

Notebook Type:

HL-1210

Notebook Type:

IM-2B-28

Notebook Type:
Actual Start

43-1570
Note

43-1580
Note

43-1590
Note

43-1600
Note

43-1610
Note

43-1660
Note

B28-2040

Notebook Type:

PsS-1270

Notebook Type:
Actual Start

PS-1280

Notebook Type:
Actual Start

set

e on

Drill/Set Noise Wall Posts - S Half
Schedule Notes

was not captured by scheduler.

45-Day Closure Notification - Pioneer
Schedule Notes

this date. "

11/30/22.

Interim Completion - FTMS Temp Comms
Schedule Notes

047_Long

0060 with

(86 Est.)

Work is complete but actual date of last post

Term Closure Notification
12/2/22. The Departme
"closure will not commenc
complete in the CPM as of

(NTP+30 Days)

ODL request for re-layout of the re-designed Interim Completion FTMS was 4/20/20
It is assumed that notice of re-design finalization and the work-out of a

22.
11

FTMS

mplete CS-45-0001;
S—-45-

30

book

Date

book
Date

book
Date

book
NB @

book
NB @

book
? NB

"bugs)

from all parties was this date.

Install Temp FTMS Comm Sys. (SDS-45-0058,

Schedule Notes
Interim Completion:
IH 43 near Falls Rd,
0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

WINTER SHUTDOWN 2022/2023
Schedule Notes
plug date 20DEC2022
106 LT

Abandon Well, STA 1523+11,

Type: Schedule Notes
reflected = WDNR, Form 3300-005 date.
Abandon Well, STA 1525+63, 122 RT
Type: Schedule Notes
reflected = WDNR, Form 3300-005 date.
Abandon Well, STA 1526+05, 171 LT
Type: Schedule Notes
reflected = WDNR, Form 3300-005 date.
Abandon Well, STA 1633+74, 73 RT
Type: Schedule Notes
CTH C/Pioneer outside shoulder
Abandon Well, STA 1684+03, 62 RT
Type: Schedule Notes
Lakefield (outside shoulder)
Abandon Well, STA 1688+18, 63 RT
Type: Schedule Notes

@ Lakefield (outside shoulder)

FRP Apron & Wing, B-45-28

Schedule Notes

Poured on 24Feb2023.

Prepare Shops - S-45-225
Schedule Notes
Plug Date

Prepare Shops - S-45-223
Schedule Notes
Plug Date

SDS-45-0060, CS-45-0001)

Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project co
SDS-45-0060;

IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd, SD

Page 3



1229-04-76 — IH 43 N-S North End
All Project Notes

COMPLETE PROJECT NOTES

ACT/NOTE TYPE/NOTE

TITLE

|
+

43-3150

Notebook Type:

Actual Start date for this run length not captured.

Remove Fence, 1634400 to 1686+00

Schedule Notes

Actual Start date.

43-3120

Notebook Type:

Actual Start/Finish dates for this run length not captured.

Remove Fence, 1686+80 to 1739+50

Schedule Notes

actuals dates.

43-3080

Notebook Type:
Actual Finish Date not captured.

CULV-1010

Notebook Type:

2022.

02.

Remove Fence, 1739+65 to 1788+00

Schedule Notes

Construct Culvert Pipe 18,

Schedule Notes

01 - Ref. RFI 0007 & RFI 0008.

Plugged date.

Plugged/estimated actual

Plugged/estimated

STA 1762+75 (FULL NB Xing)

Addendum #2 added this additiona

1 proposed culvert across NB at STA 1762+75 which has also been "clarified" to h

appen during Stage 1A.

To accomodate Fish Spawning restrictions,

now tied to the full closures for Falls PPC Girder erection.

HL-1120
Notebook

FTMS Interim Completion:
mplete CS-45-0001;
S—-45-

PR-3090
Notebook

FTMS Interim Completion:
mplete CS-45-0001;
S—-45-

HL-2440
Notebook

FTMS Interim Completion:
mplete CS-45-0001;
S—-45-

HL-1B-2030
Notebook

Type:

0058;

Type:

0058;

Type:

0058;

Type:

Modify/Bag Signals,
Schedule Notes

IH 43 near Dondelion

Highland & CTH W

Within 30-days of
IH 43 near Falls Rd,

Ln

this work is

beginning any work on the project co

SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd, SD

Modify/Bag Traffic Signals — CTH C & CTH W

Schedule Notes

IH 43 near Dondelion

IH 43 near Falls Rd,

Ln

Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project co

SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd, SD

Energize Traff Signals - Highland & CTH W

Schedule Notes

IH 43 near Dondelion

Place Embankment - Highland

Schedule Notes

IH 43 near Falls Rd,

Ln

Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project co

SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd, SD

(East) 1B

Provided 50/50 Split to MQ&apos;s Embankment Quantity to Highland.
y broken to 50% to East and 50% to West tracking activities.

43-3440
Notebook Type:
Production
HL-2040
Notebook Type:
FTMS x-ing
HLC-2010
Notebook Type:
FTMS x-ing
HLD-2010
Notebook Type:
FTMS x-ing
HLA-2010
Notebook Type:
FTMS x-ing

Install Cultverts & Drainage Str - Stage 3A **

Schedule Notes

rate. ~149 LF per day for this segment.

FTMS Install, Highland Xing

Schedule Notes
local from PB1523 to

FTMS Install, Ramp
Schedule Notes
local from PB1523 to

FTMS Install, Ramp
Schedule Notes
local from PB1523 to

FTMS Install, Ramp
Schedule Notes
local from PB1523 to

PB1526

HLC

PB1526

HLD

PB1526

HLA

PB1526

(Local)

MQ quantit

Page 4



1229-04-76 — IH 43 N-S North End
All Project Notes

COMPLETE PROJECT NOTES

|
+

ACT/NOTE TYPE/NOTE TITLE
HLB-2010 FTMS Install, Ramp HLB
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
FTMS x-ing local from PB1523 to PB1526
PRC-3030 FTMS Install, Ramp PRC
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
FTMS x-ing local from PB1523 to PB1526
PRD-3020 FTMS Install, Ramp PRD
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
FTMS x-ing local from PB1523 to PB1526
PRB-4020 FTMS Install, Ramp PRB
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
FTMS x-ing local from PB1523 to PB1526
PRA-4030 FTMS Install, Ramp PRA
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
FTMS x-ing local from PB1523 to PB1526
76-3A-7382 Install Perm Pvmnt Markings, CTH C (West) & SB Ramps
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Pioneer (West) = 4357 LF, PRC + PRD = 7070 LF
PR-4500 Install Perm Pvmnt Markings, CTH C (East) & NB Ramps
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Pioneer (West) = 4357 LF, PRC + PRD = 7070 LF
43-T-1555 Place Topsoil SPL (Stage 1B)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
As directed by WDNR and Engineer.
43-T-1565 Restoration Seed & Blanket (Stage 1B)

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes

As directed by WDNR and Engineer. Hydro Seed & Mulch.

HL-T-2135 Place Topsoil SPL
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Actual Start date plugged.

(Highland ML)
Start date not captured in field.
HLA-T-2070 Restoration Seed & Blanket

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Actuals dates are plugged.

(Ramp HLA)
Actual dates in field not captured by scheduler.

HLB-T-2070 Restoration Seed & Blanket
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Actuals dates are plugged. Actual dates in field not captured by scheduler.
No further 2022 construction season restoration/seed will be completed at this
location.

(Ramp HLB)

HLC-T-2090 Restoration Seed & Blanket
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Actuals Finish dates is plugged. Actual dates in field not captured by schedu
ler. No further 2022 construction season restoration/seed will be completed at
this location.

(Ramp HLC)

HLD-T-2080 Restoration Seed & Blanket
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Actuals Finish dates is plugged. Actual dates in field not captured by schedu
ler. No further 2022 construction season restoration/seed will be completed at
this location.

(Ramp HLD)

FS-T-2090 Place Topsoil SPL
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Actuals dates are plugged.

(Falls)

Actual dates in field not captured by scheduler.

Page 5



1229-04-76 — IH 43 N-S North End
All Project Notes

COMPLETE PROJECT NOTES
ACT/NOTE TYPE/NOTE TITLE

|
+

43-T-2235 Place Topsoil SPL (1749+00 to 1799+00)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Note: Actuals are plug dates. Actual Start / Actual Finish for this field work

was not captured by Scheduler.

43-T-2245 Restoration Seed & Blanket (1749+00 to 1799+00)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Plug dates utilized for actuals. Per Engineer, nothing further required along

median mainline to transition into winter staging.

43-T-2265 Place Topsoil SPL (1687+00 to 1749+00)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Note: Actuals are plug dates. Actual Start / Actual Finish for this field work

was not captured by Scheduler.

43-T-2275 Restoration Seed & Blanket (1687+00 to 1749+00)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Plug dates utilized for actuals. Per Engineer, nothing further required along

median mainline to transition into winter staging.

43-T-2385 Place Topsoil SPL (1632+00 to 1686+00)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Note: Actuals are plug dates. Actual Start / Actual Finish for this field work

was not captured by Scheduler.

43-T-2395 Restoration Seed & Blanket (1632+00 to 1686+00)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Plug dates utilized for actuals. Per Engineer, nothing further required along

median mainline to transition into winter staging.

43-T-2405 Place Topsoil SPL (1538+00 to 1632+00)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Note: Actuals are plug dates. Actual Start / Actual Finish for this field work

was not captured by Scheduler.

43-T-2415 Restoration Seed & Blanket (1538+00 to 1632+00)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Plug dates utilized for actuals. Per Engineer, nothing further required along

median mainline to transition into winter staging.

43-T-2625 Place Topsoil SPL (1470+00 to 1478+00)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Note: Actuals are plug dates. Actual Start / Actual Finish for this field work

was not captured by Scheduler.

REFP004 Install Deep Drainage Str, 1113 to 1109_RFP004, 24"
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Ref. RFP004-WU0003 - Highland Health Center Pond Drainage
HL-2045 Install FTMS, CCTV-45-0239 (Highland)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Actuals finsh date is plugged. Actual date in field not captured by scheduler

Infrastructure in place and awaits ODL final hook-up in Stage 3B.

HL-2400 Install Temp Signals - Highland & CTH W
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
FTMS Interim Completion: Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project co
mplete CS-45-0001; IH 43 near Falls Rd, SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd, SD
S-45-0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

HL-2410 EFU Inspection, Temp Signals - Highland & CTH W
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
FTMS Interim Completion: Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project co
mplete CS-45-0001; IH 43 near Falls Rd, SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd, SD
S-45-0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

Page 6



1229-04-76 — IH 43 N-S North End
All Project Notes

COMPLETE PROJECT NOTES
ACT/NOTE TYPE/NOTE TITLE

|
+

HL-2420

De-energize/Remove Existing Signals - Highland & CTH W

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes

HL-2430

Atuals are plug dates.

Install Conduits, PB's, Bases, Poles - Highland & CTH W

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes

HL-2450

Actual Start plugged. Actual date not captured

EFU Inspection, Perm Signals - Highland & CTH W

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes

HL-2460

FTMS Interim Completion: Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project
mplete CS-45-0001; IH 43 near Falls Rd, SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd,
S-45-0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

Remove Temp Signals - Highland & CTH W

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes

PR-3440

FTMS Interim Completion: Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project
mplete CS-45-0001; IH 43 near Falls Rd, SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd,
S—-45-0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

Energize Traff Signals - CTH C & CTH W

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes

PR-3400

FTMS Interim Completion: Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project
mplete CS-45-0001; IH 43 near Falls Rd, SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd,
S-45-0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

Install Temp Signals - CTH C & CTH W

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes

PR-3410

FTMS Interim Completion: Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project
mplete CS-45-0001; IH 43 near Falls Rd, SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd,
S-45-0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

EFU Inspection, Temp Signals — CTH C & CTH W

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes

PR-3420

FTMS Interim Completion: Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project
mplete CS-45-0001; IH 43 near Falls Rd, SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd,
S-45-0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

De-energize/Remove Existing Signals - CTH C & CTH W

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes

PR-3430

FTMS Interim Completion: Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project
mplete CS-45-0001; IH 43 near Falls Rd, SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd,
S-45-0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

Install Conduits, PB's, Bases, Poles — CTH C & CTH W

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes

PR-3450

FTMS Interim Completion: Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project
mplete CS-45-0001; IH 43 near Falls Rd, SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd,
S—-45-0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

EFU Inspection, Perm Signals - CTH C & CTH W

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes

PR-3460

FTMS Interim Completion: Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project
mplete CS-45-0001; IH 43 near Falls Rd, SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd,
S-45-0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

Remove Temp Signals - CTH C & CTH W

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes

FTMS Interim Completion: Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project
mplete CS-45-0001; IH 43 near Falls Rd, SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd,
S-45-0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

co
SD

co
SD

co
SD

co
SD

co
SD

co
SD

co
SD

co
SD

co
SD

Page 7



1229-04-76 — IH 43 N-S North End
All Project Notes

COMPLETE PROJECT NOTES
ACT/NOTE TYPE/NOTE TITLE

|
+

PR-4440 Energize Traff Signals - CTH C & NB Ramps
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
FTMS Interim Completion: Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project co
mplete CS-45-0001; IH 43 near Falls Rd, SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd, SD
S-45-0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

PR-4420 De-energize/Remove Existing Signals - CTH C & NB Ramps
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
FTMS Interim Completion: Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project co
mplete CS-45-0001; IH 43 near Falls Rd, SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd, SD
S—-45-0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

PR-4430 Install Conduits, PB's, Bases, Poles - CTH C & NB Ramps
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
FTMS Interim Completion: Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project co
mplete CS-45-0001; IH 43 near Falls Rd, SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd, SD
S-45-0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

PR-4450 EFU Inspection, Perm Signals - CTH C & NB Ramps
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
FTMS Interim Completion: Within 30-days of beginning any work on the project co
mplete CS-45-0001; IH 43 near Falls Rd, SDS-45-0060; IH 43 near Bonniwell Rd, SD
S-45-0058; IH 43 near Dondelion Ln

HL-2012 Place Embankment - Highland Post Lvl Pad (West)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Provided 50/50 Split to MQ&apos;s Embankment Quantity to Highland. MQ quantit

y broken to 50% to East and 50% to West tracking activities.

HL-1B-2040 Place Embankment - Highland Post Lvl Pad (East) 1B
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Provided 50/50 Split to MQ&apos;s Embankment Quantity to Highland. MQ quantit

y broken to 50% to East and 50% to West tracking activities.

HL-1C-2010 Earth Ex/Pvt Removals - Highland (East) 1C
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Provided 50/50 Split to MQ&apos;s Embankment Quantity to Highland. MQ quantit

y broken to 50% to East and 50% to West tracking activities.

HL-1C-2020 Place Embankment - Highland (East) 1C
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Provided 50/50 Split to MQ&apos;s Embankment Quantity to Highland. MQ quantit

y broken to 50% to East and 50% to West tracking activities.

HL-1D-2010 Install C&G (East) 1D
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Utilized the actual dates for HL-1C-2040 Install C&G (East) 1C as dates for this
HL-1D-2010 Install C&G (East) 1D activity. Significant re-staging and coordi
nation with the engineer for Highland (East) has allowed this C&G to be placed i
n earlier stages.

HLD-2105 Addt'l Median Drainage at Ramp HLD (RFP0O05)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
RFP0O005-WUO005 - I43 Median Drainage at Ramp HLD. Str T1023 to Str T1025 and

SSPRC Class V 18-Inch

Page 8



1229-04-76 — IH 43 N-S North End
All Project Notes

| COMPLETE PROJECT NOTES
| ACT/NOTE TYPE/NOTE TITLE

43-ISSUE001 AT&T Fiber Conflict (Highland West & HLC)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes

RE: Notice of Delay Highland Interchange MR&S Letter No: 22246400. 014 AT&T
Wisconsin impacted completion of the Deep Culvert Runs which traverse Highland
(West), progression of Ramp HLC work. An inability to "clear" the Highland ML

(West) prevented work progression on multiple fronts. To mitigate, the Contra
ctor adjusted MSE Wall sequences and pile driving sequences which served to mini
mize the delay by "pushing" these work scopes further into April. With the AT
&T conflict lowered & cleared on 4/19/2022, the follow-on EBS work could be comp
leted. This EBS allows the deep pipe runs to progress which in turn allows th
e Highland (West) mainline staging area to be cleared for that work progression.

43-WAF008 FTMS Interim Completion Re-Design (WAF008)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
The re-designs / re-locations originally discussed during the 2/28/2022 coordina
tion meeting (I-43 NS Integrator Meeting - North End and County Line/Port Washin
gton Rd Segments) and then partially captured in WAFO008-ELO002 are considerred c
omplete with the Outdoor Lighting layout request recieved 4/20/2022. This act
ivity is created as a place-holder and to memorialize why the non-binding FTMS i
nterim completion date was not reached.

PS-1145 Prepare - Temp Wire Wall, R-45-18
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
RFI-0027 Cross Sections for Temporary Wire Wall R-45-18_Response 04/26/2022

RA-1145 Submit/Review/Approve (RR) - Temp Wire Wall, R-45-18
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
RFI-0027 Cross Sections for Temporary Wire Wall R-45-18. 4/18/2022 through 4

/26/2022 Submittal delay for both R-45-18 MSE Wall and R-45-18 Temp Wire Wall

PROC-1105 Procure/Deliver — Temp Wire Wall, R-45-17
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Eliminated at Contractors request. Reference: MR&S Letter No. 22246400-026,
MR&S Letter No. 22246400-029, & WisDOT Letter Log No. 00031. Dates utilize
d in CPM = WisDOT&apos;s letter log date. Item not removed or dissolved for h

istorical/record purposes.

PROC-1115 Procure/Deliver — Temp Wire Wall, R-45-18
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
RFI-0027 Cross Sections for Temporary Wire Wall R-45-18. 4/18/2022 through 4
/26/2022 Submittal delay for both R-45-18 MSE Wall and R-45-18 Temp Wire Wall **
FhRxxdkkAkkxxkkkkxkx FEliminated at Contractors request. Reference: MR&S Letter N
o. 22246400-026, MR&S Letter No. 22246400-029, & WisDOT Letter Log No. 0003
1. Dates utilized in CPM = WisDOT&apos;s letter log date. Item not removed

or dissolved for historical/record purposes.

43-RFI-0032 RFI-0032 Highland East Temporary Section
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
RFI-0032 response required adjustment to survey modal and Engineer/Contractor co
ordination on Staging to mitigate.

43-RFI-0035 RFI-0035 Stage 1B Temporary Median-Ramp Cross Sections
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
RFI-0035 response required survey modal adjustments due to section changes from
as-bid. From a schedule standpoint, the RFI response was provided with adequa
te time to "field adjust" and prevent float depletion.

43-RFI-0033 RFI-0033 Stage 3A & Center Pier Conflict
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
(2022. 07. 01) RFI-0033 will require significant B-45-105, Center Pier scope a
djustments from Stage 3A to Stage 2B. Changes pending further Departmemt/Cont
ractor coordination.

Page 9



1229-04-76 — IH 43 N-S North End
All Project Notes

COMPLETE PROJECT NOTES
ACT/NOTE TYPE/NOTE TITLE

|
+

43-RFI-0036 RFI-0036 Stage 2 Cross—-Section Bust
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
(2022. 07. 01) RFI-0036 response will require adjustment to survey/machine con
trol modals. It is anticipated that RECo will need to adjust to accomodate th

e 1. 6&apos; increase in fill shoring retained heights.

B110-2015 FRP NB Substructure Widening, B-45-24
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
SUB0094-REV1 16 piles total: Piers (x2) = 3 + 1 batter pile easch ; Abuts (x2)

= 3 + 1 batter pile each

B105x-2000 Prepare - Pier Shoring, B-45-105
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Actual Start plugged at 04Jan2023. Subcontractor Lunda conducted preliminary
analysis prior to investigate cantilever sheeting, pinning, blocking of temp bar
rier wall, etc. . . WAF049 regarding acceptance of temp shoring pricing and
diection to proceed recieved 06Jan2023. Also note, response letter to WAF049
under Ltr 059 dated 06Jan2023.

B105x-2020 Procure/Deliver - Pier Shoring, B-45-105
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Duration assumes standard PZ27 sheeting.

43-WAF015 Install PRD Culvert Ext. 2x43', STAl645+7 (Note)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
This intent of this added activity was to address measures necessary to complete

the out of stage work prior to fish spawning. This portion of the work, assoc
iated with the out-of-stage work, was completed the night of 2/14/23 into 2/15/2
3.

43-WWF-440 Install WW Fence, LakeF to Falls

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Based on Update#07 and production rate of 350LF/day, anticipate this WW Fence Se

gment will require access after Stage 4B competion. Successor linked accordin
gly.
43-WWF-450 Install WW Fence, Falls to NPL

Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Based on Update#07 and production rate of 350LF/day, anticipate this WW Fence Se

gment will require access after Stage 4B competion. Successor linked accordin
gly.
43x-3230 Place HMA Pvmnt, 7.5", PRC X-Over
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
WAF0023 Placeholder duration of l-day used for CPM Update#07. Anticipated dur

ation = 2 days

43x-3232 Install Temp Precast Trench Drain, PRC X-Over
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
WAF0023 added 936 1f Temp Precast Trench Drain. Based on 100 1f/day, anticipat

ed duration = 10 days

43x-3236 Place HMA Pvmnt, 7.5", PRD X-Over
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
WAF0023 Placeholder duration of l-day used for CPM Update#07. Anticipated dur
ation = 2 days
43x-3238 Install Temp Precast Trench Drain, PRD X-Over
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
WAF0023 added 1100 1f Temp Precast Trench Drain. Based on 100 1f/day, anticipa

ted duration = 11 days

HL-2046 Finalize Pole & Camera, CCTV-45-0239 (Highland)
Notebook Type: Schedule Notes
Actuals finsh date is plugged. Actual date in field not captured by scheduler

Infrastructure in place and awaits ODL final hook-up in Stage 3B.

Page 10



1229-04-76 — IH 43 N-S North End
All Project Notes

COMPLETE PROJECT NOTES
ACT/NOTE TYPE/NOTE TITLE

|
+

HL-2047
Notebook Type:

Actuals finsh date is plugged.

43-T1-3000
Notebook Type:
Signs 6 &
43-T1-3010
Notebook Type:
43-T1-3020
Notebook Type:
Signs 46,
43-T1-3030
Notebook Type:
43-T1-3040
Notebook Type:
Signs 130
43-T1-3050
Notebook Type:
Signs 134,
43-T1-3060
Notebook Type:
Signs 420
43-T1-4000

Notebook Type:

Install Ramp Gates — Ramps HLA & HLC

Schedule Notes

Drill & Install Signs, Type 1 (x1)

Schedule Notes
6A.

Install Signs,
Schedule Notes

Type 1 on S-45-9

Drill & Install Signs, Type 1 (x4)

Schedule Notes

122, 58, 57, & 57A.

Install Signs,
Schedule Notes

Type 1 on S-45-11

Drill & Install Signs, Type 1 (x2)

Schedule Notes
& 129.

Drill & Install Signs, Type 1 (x3)

Schedule Notes

133, 133A, & 138.

Drill & Install Signs, Type 1 (x1)

Schedule Notes

Drill & Install Signs, Type 1 (x3)

Schedule Notes

Signs 1, 2, & 439.

43-T1-4010
Notebook Type:
43-T1-4020
Notebook Type:
Signs 45,

43-T1-4030
Notebook Type:
43-T1-4040
Notebook Type:
Sign 120

43-T1-4050
Notebook Type:
Signs 135,

43-T1-4060
Notebook Type:
43-T1-4070
Notebook Type:
43-T1-4080
Notebook Type:
Sign 174

43-T1-4090
Notebook Type:

Install Signs,
Schedule Notes

Type 1 on S-45-8

Drill & Install Signs, Type 1 (x3)

Schedule Notes
45A, 51, & 52.

Install Signs,
Schedule Notes

Type 1 on S-45-10

Drill & Install Signs, Type 1 (x1)

Schedule Notes

Drill & Install Signs, Type 1 (x2)

Schedule Notes
1357, & 139.

Install Signs,
Schedule Notes

Install Signs,
Schedule Notes

Type 1 on S-45-12

Type 1 on S-45-225

Drill & Install Signs, Type 1 (x1)

Schedule Notes

Install Signs,
Schedule Notes

Type 1 on S-45-223

Actual date in field not captured by scheduler
Infrastructure in place and awaits ODL final hook-up in Stage 3B.

Page 11



